## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize a contract with Utility Associates, Inc., for Continued Remote Configuration Management AVaiLWeb and Hardware Warranty & Software Support for the Little Rock Police Department Rocket Modems.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Utility Associates, Inc., for Continued Remote Configuration Management AVaiLWeb and Hardware Warranty & Software Support for the Little Rock Police Department Rocket Modems.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The renewal cost for the remote configuration is \$13,182.00, and the renewal cost for the Rocket Communications Software as a Service for Rocket is \$47,110.00. The total cost for renewal is \$60,292.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and will be paid from the Little Rock Police Department Other Contracts, Account No. 105255-63390.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The renewal of Contract No. 1529 for Rocket Modems will provide continued support to the Little Rock Police Department (LRPD) Rocket IoT Modems, which provide Internet connectivity to Police Patrol Vehicles, support the wireless transfer of video from Body Worn Cameras and In- Car Camera System and provide GPS to CAD.	

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 AGENDA

## BACKGROUND CONTINUED

The Rocket modems have proven to be a reliable piece of equipment and have been in operation with the Department for a number of years.